SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER

TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

FALL 2025
ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

Part Time Hours Full Time Full Time | Full Time | Full Time | Full Time | Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time
Detail
Description Code 8 9 10 11 12 Hours 13 Hours | 14 Hours | 15Hours | 16 Hours 17Hours 18 Hours 19 Hours 20 Hours
GENERAL FUND FEES
Tuition 3TUI $ 5242.00 $ 524200 $ 524200 $ 5242.00 $ 5669.00 $5669.00 $ 5669.00 $ 5669.00 $ 5669.00 $ 5669.00 $ 5669.00 $ 5669.00 $ 5669.00
Recreation Fee 3REC $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 3.00 $§ 3.00 $ 3.00 $§ 3.00 $ 3.00 $§ 3.00 $ 3.00 § 3.00 $ 3.00
Breakage Fee 3BRK 3 150 $ 150 $ 150 $ 150 $ 1.50 $ 150 § 1.50 $ 150 § 1.50 $ 150 § 150 $ 1.50 § 1.50
Law Library Fee 3LLB 3 10.00 $ 10.00 $§ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00
Total Other General Fund Fees $ 1150 $§ 1150 § 1150 § 1150 § 1450 $§ 1450 $§ 1450 $ 1450 $ 1450 § 1450 $ 1450 $ 1450 $  14.50
Operational Fee 30PE 3 76.00 $ 86.00 § 95.00 $§ 105.00 $ 114.00 | $ 114.00 | $ 114.00 | $ 114.00 | $ 11400 | $ 114.00 | 3 114.00 | $ 114.00 | 3 114.00
University Support Fee 3EX4 $ 1,019.00 $ 1,127.00 $ 1,210.00 $ 1,29500 § 1,462.00 $1,462.00 $ 1,462.00 $ 1,462.00 § 1,462.00 $ 1,462.00 $ 1,462.00 $ 1,462.00 $ 1,462.00
Academic Excellence Fee 3UNS $  80.00 §  90.00 $  100.00 $ 110.00 §  120.00 $§ 120.00 § 120.00 § 120.00 $ 120.00 $ 120.00 $ 12000 $  120.00 § _ 120.00
Total General Fund Fees $ 6,428.50 $ 6,556.50 $ 6,658.50 $ 6,763.50 $ 7,379.50 $7,379.50 $ 7,379.50 $ 7,379.50 $ 7,379.50 $ 7,379.50 $ 7,379.50 $ 7,379.50 $ 7,379.50
DEDICATED FEES
Student Success Fee 3CSA $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 541.00 $ 541.00 $ 541.00 $ 541.00 $§ 541.00 $ 541.00 § 541.00 $ 541.00 $ 541.00
Exam 4 Fee 3X4L 3 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00 $ 12.00
Building Use Fee 3BUF 3 32.00 $ 36.00 $ 40.00 $ 44.00 $ 48.00 $ 4800 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $§ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00
Academic Enhancement Fee 3ACN $ 2500 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $§ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00
Athletic Track Improvement Fee 2ATR  § - $ - $ - $ - 3 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.00
Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 2THF  $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $§ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 25.00 § 25.00
Academic Technology Fee 3ATF $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 §$§ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00
Technology Fee 3TCH $ 40.00 $ 45.00 $ 50.00 $ 55.00 § 60.00 $§ 6500 $§ 70.00 $ 75.00 $ 80.00 $ 85.00 § 90.00 $ 95.00 $ 100.00
Energy Surcharge 2EGP 3 32.00 $ 36.00 $ 40.00 $ 44.00 $ 48.00 $ 4800 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 § 48.00 $ 48.00 § 48.00
Total Dedicated Fees $ 841.00 % 854.00 $ 867.00 $ 880.00 $ 963.00 $ 96800 $ 973.00 $ 978.00 $ 983.00 $ 988.00 $ 993.00 $§ 998.00 $§ 1,003.00
STUDENT ASSESSED FEES
Athletic Fee 2ATT $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 % 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00
Health Fee 2HMD $ - $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $§ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $§ 150.00 $ 150.00 § 150.00 $ 150.00 § 150.00
Intramural Complex Fee 2JAZ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 54.00 $§ 54.00 $§ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00
2FDU/
Men and Women Federation 2WFU $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 200 $§ 200 $ 200 $ 200 $ 200 $ 200 $§ 200 $ 200 $§ 2.00
Student I. D. Fee 2SUF $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 500 § 500 $§ 5.00
Student Facilities Extension 2SFX $ - $ - $ - $ B $ 500 $ 500 $§ 500 $§ 500 $§ 500 $ 500 $§ 500 $ 500 $§ 5.00
Student Bar Association 3SBA $ 30.00 $ 30.00 § 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00
Restricted Facilities 2RFN $ - $ B $ B $ B $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00
Student Loan Association 3SLA $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 § 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00
Social Activities Fee 2SCT $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 3.00
SBA Grant Fund 3SBG 3 - $ - $ - $ - 3 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 $ 15.00
Public Defender Newspaper 3SNE 3 450 $ 450 § 450 § 450 $ 450 $ 450 $ 450 $ 450 $ 450 % 450 $ 450 $ 450 $ 4.50
Student Union Fee 2SLC 3 - $ - $ - $ - 3 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00
Total Student Assessed Fees $ 39.50 % 189.50 $ 189.50 § 189.50 $§ 574.50 $ 57450 $ 57450 $ 574.50 $§ 57450 $ 574.50 $ 574.50 $ 574.50 $ 574.50
Total Mandatory Fees except Tuition $ 96800 $ 1,141.00 $ 1,163.00 $ 1,186.00 $ 1,666.00 $ 1,671.00 $ 1,676.00 $ 1,681.00 $ 1,686.00 $ 1,691.00 $ 1,696.00 $ 1,701.00 $ 1,706.00
TOTAL IN-STATE FEES $ 7,309.00 $ 7,600.00 $ 7,715.00 $ 7,833.00 $ 8,917.00 $8922.00 $ 8,927.00 $ 8,932.00 $ 8,937.00 $ 8942.00 $ 8,947.00 $ 8,952.00 $ 8,957.00
First Year Students Only
Modern Law Certification Fee $200 3MLC
Bar Prep Fee $500 3BPF
Live Text $98 3LTL
International Student Fees
General Fund Supplemental Fee 2ICF $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 30.00 $ 3000 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00
Student Insurance Fee 3INS $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
Total International Fees 3 - $ - $ - 3 - 3 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00
Grand Total Full-Time International Law Student $ 7,309.00 $ 7,600.00 $ 7,715.00 $ 7,833.00 $ 8,947.00 $ 8,952.00 $ 8,957.00 $ 8,962.00 $ 8,967.00 $ 8,972.00 $ 8,977.00 $ 8982.00 $ 8,987.00
Additional Non-Resident Fee 30ST $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00




SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER

ATTEN

DANCE FEES AND EXPENSES *
2025 FALL SEMESTER **

Student Classification
Credit Hours First Year (1L) Second Year (2L)
Third Year (3L) Fourth Year (4L)
Full-Time Fees
12 Hours $8,917
13 Hours $8,922
14 Hours $8,927
15 Hours $8,932
16 Hours $8,937
17 Hours $8,942
18 Hours $8,947
19 Hours $8,952
20 Hours and Above $8,957
Part-Time Day Fees
8 Hours $ 7,309
9 Hours $ 7,600
10 Hours $ 7,715
11 Hours $ 7,833
Part-Time Evening Fees
8 Hours $ 7,309
9 Hours $ 7,600
10 Hours $ 7,715
11 Hours $ 7,833
Out-Of-State Fee
Non-Resident Students $ 7,500

Additional Fee (First Year Students Only)

Live Text | $ 98
Modern Law Certification Fee $ 200
Bar Prep Fee $ 500

Additional Fee (International Students Only)

General Fund Supplemental Fee (Full-Time

Only)

$ 30

* Fees are Subject to Change

** Fees apply only to the Semester displayed above. If you are
uncertain about fees, contact the Office of Financial Affairs or the
Office for Records and Registration




